PROPOSED ADDITION TO SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES

ELECTRIC UTILITY	ELECTRIC UTILITY CHARGES	Costs
Utility Customer Services	Advanced Metering Infrastructure Opt-Out	
(A)	Any Electric Utility customer with a single-phase,	
	240V service may elect to utilize a digital, non-	
	communicating electric meter, opposed to the	
	standard digital communicating electric meter.	
В)	One-time enrollment fee per meter location	\$80.00
C)	Recurring monthly service charge for customer only enrolling an eligible electric meter location	\$15.00
D)	Recurring monthly service charge for customer enrolling both an eligible electric meter location and eligible water location	\$30.00

WATER/SEWER UTILITY	WATER AND SEWER UTILITY CHARGES	Costs
Utility Customer Services	Advanced Metering Infrastructure Opt-Out	
A)	Any Water Utility customer may elect to utilize	
	a non-communicating water meter, opposed to	
	the standard communicating water meter.	
В)	One-time enrollment fee per meter location	\$41.00
(C)	Recurring monthly service charge for customer only enrolling an eligible water meter location	\$20.00
D)	Recurring monthly service charge for customer enrolling both an eligible water meter location and eligible electric meter location	\$30.00